

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
)	Respondent,
)	
vs.)	No. SC95461
)	
JAMES C. SMITH,)	
)	
)	Appellant.

APPEAL TO THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PETTIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
18th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE ROBERT L. KOFFMAN, JUDGE

APPELLANT’S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

Amy M. Bartholow, MOBar #47077
Attorney for Appellant
Woodrail Centre
1000 W. Nifong, Bldg. 7, Suite 100
Columbia, Missouri 65203
Telephone (573) 777-9977
FAX (573) 777-9974
amy.bartholow@mspd.mo.gov

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
INTRODUCTION	12
POINTS RELIED ON / ARGUMENTS	
I. Failure to instruct on lesser offense of trespass 1 st (Count 1)	13 / 20
II. Failure to instruct on lesser offense of trespass 1 st (Count 3)	14 / 30
III. Failure to instruct on lesser offense of misd. stealing (Count 4)	15 / 35
IV. Failure to instruct on lesser offense of trespass 1 st (Count 6)	16 / 40
V. Failure to instruct on lesser offense of misd. stealing (Count 7)	17 / 45
VI. Failure to instruct on lesser offense of trespass 1 st (Count 9)	18 / 50
VII. Lack of subject matter jurisdiction (Count V)	19 / 55
CONCLUSION	58
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	59

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Clay v. Dormire</i> , 37 S.W.3d 214, 221 (Mo. banc 2000)	58
<i>J.C.W. ex rel. Webb v. Wyciskalla</i> , 275 S.W.3d 249 (2009)	19, 57
<i>State ex rel. Laughlin v. Bowersox</i> , 318 S.W.3d 695 (Mo. banc 2010)	19, 56, 57
<i>State v. Blewett</i> , 853 S.W.2d 455 (Mo. App. W.D. 1993)	13, 14, 16, 18, 22, 32, 43, 53
<i>State v. Derenzy</i> , 89 S.W.3d 472 (Mo. banc 2002)	24, 33, 38, 43, 38, 54
<i>State v. Frost</i> , 49 S.W.3d 212 (Mo. App. W.D. 2001)	23, 27
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 433 S.W.3d 390 (Mo. banc 2014).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Neighbors</i> , 613 S.W.2d 143 (Mo. App. W.D. 1980)	23, 32, 43, 54
<i>State v. Nutt</i> , 432 S.W.3d 221 (Mo. App. W.D. 2014).....	13, 23, 27
<i>State v. Pierce</i> , 433 S.W.3d 424 (Mo. banc 2014)	12, 15, 17, 26, 39, 49
<i>State v. Shinkle</i> , 340 S.W.3d 327 (Mo. App. W.D. 2011).....	57
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 313 S.W.3d 656 (Mo. banc 2010)	24, 33, 38, 43, 48, 54

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

U.S. Const., Art. I, Section 8, Clause 17	19, 55
U.S. Const., Amendment 6	13-18, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
U.S. Const., Amendment 14	13-18, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 10.....	13-18, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 18(a)	13-18, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50

Mo. Const., Art. V, § 3 5

STATUTES:

§12.010 19, 56, 58
§12.020 19, 56, 58
§477.070 5
§ 556.046 *passim*
§ 569.120 5
§ 569.160 5
§ 569.170 5
§ 570.030 5, 37, 47
§ 575.150 5

RULES:

Rule 28.03..... 22, 32, 37, 42, 47, 53
Rule 29.11 22, 32, 37, 42, 47, 53
Rule 30.20..... 19, 57
Rule 83.04..... 5
